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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

February 1, 2012

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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42

43
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45
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Rank

Michigan

Ohio St.

Alabama

Penn St.

Texas

Tennessee

LSU

Georgia

Florida

Texas A&M

Auburn

Nebraska

Oklahoma

Notre Dame

Wisconsin

South Carolina

Clemson

Florida St.

Southern California

Michigan St.

Iowa

Arkansas

Virginia Tech

Washington

Missouri

BYU

Kentucky

Oregon

Arizona St.

Oklahoma St.

UCLA

West Virginia

Ole Miss

North Carolina St.

North Carolina

Mississippi St.

Texas Tech

Iowa St.

Colorado

East Carolina

Stanford

Illinois

Kansas St.

Arizona

Miami (FL)

Louisville

Name

897431

736618

712747

709991

603142

757136

557210

555676

623429

610283

600541

596871

510967

484770

558692

553915

547635

544893

523644

518545

494095

468933

397398

437715

372571

421858

420052

474753

413051

343376

339861

395726

395413

394008

392000

335695

332081

321880

251777

300069

349976

396380

343209

293716

340576

291225

Accum Attendance

  102.07

  102.84

  100.00

   95.17

  100.40

   92.37

  100.51

   99.86

  100.58

  105.04

   98.10

  105.15

  103.71

  100.00

   99.37

   98.61

   95.99

   94.58

   79.92

   98.76

  100.00

   93.04

  100.00

   86.25

   90.85

   94.10

   88.76

  109.90

   80.11

   95.04

   62.15

   94.22

   93.24

   97.75

   88.89

  101.57

  102.92

   97.54

   93.92

  100.02

   99.99

   81.67

   98.06

   85.88

   64.94

   88.25

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

  112179

  105231

  101821

  101427

  100524

   94642

   92868

   92613

   89061

   87183

   85792

   85267

   85161

   80795

   79813

   79131

   78234

   77842

   74806

   74078

   70585

   66990

   66233

   62531

   62095

   60265

   60007

   59344

   59007

   57229

   56644

   56532

   56488

   56287

   56000

   55949

   55347

   53647

   50355

   50012

   49997

   49548

   49030

   48953

   48654

   48538

879208

716303

712747

746004

600714

819640

554400

556476

619836

581014

612157

567637

492672

484770

562247

561750

570500

576100

655249

525035

494095

504000

397398

507500

410094

448315

473242

432000

515592

361308

546816

420000

424060

403081

441000

330492

322644

330000

268065

300000

350000

485360

350000

342000

524412

330000

Sum Stad 
Capacity
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7

6
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7

6

7

6

7

7

8

7

6

6

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

5

6

7

8

7

6

7

6

Total 
Games
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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

February 1, 2012

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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80
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82
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84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Rank

Georgia Tech

Virginia

Minnesota

Pittsburgh

Purdue

Utah

South Fla.

Rutgers

Oregon St.

Maryland

Kansas

Indiana

Baylor

Syracuse

San Diego St.

California

Connecticut

Boston College

Air Force

Navy

UCF

Boise St.

TCU

Northwestern

Army

Vanderbilt

Cincinnati

Wake Forest

Hawaii

Houston

Fresno St.

La.-Lafayette

Washington St.

Southern Miss.

Temple

UTEP

Marshall

Duke

Tulsa

Wyoming

Toledo

Colorado St.

Louisiana Tech

Arkansas St.

UNLV

SMU

Name

337622

335582

333996

368022

316574

270894

311848

306327

254521

296484

253698

248282

289574

283528

279056

188285

256676

214255

247122

173056

205695

204110

202115

200649

133278

230112

193757

223769

222493

222114

175787

145854

172746

170402

196420

158986

129371

170748

135245

132974

132941

131202

107592

127541

105995

125364

Accum Attendance

   87.69

   77.95

   93.92

   70.77

   72.36

  100.29

   67.65

   83.43

   92.88

   82.24

   84.15

   78.18

   82.74

   82.22

   78.17

   83.68

   91.67

   80.25

   75.61

  101.80

   75.64

  101.55

  105.27

   70.96

   87.68

   82.65

   92.27

  101.48

   63.57

   99.16

   71.40

   94.10

   81.99

   78.89

   40.94

   51.45

   68.06

   71.87

   75.14

   75.95

   84.41

   67.28

   70.32

   69.22

   57.61

   65.29

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   48232

   47940

   47714

   46003

   45225

   45149

   44550

   43761

   42420

   42355

   42283

   41380

   41368

   40504

   39865

   37657

   36668

   35709

   35303

   34611

   34283

   34018

   33686

   33442

   33320

   32873

   32293

   31967

   31785

   31731

   29298

   29171

   28791

   28400

   28060

   26498

   25874

   24393

   22541

   22162

   22157

   21867

   21518

   21257

   21199

   20894

385000

430500

355635

520000

437500

270102

460999

367178

274044

360500

301500

317574

350000

344834

357000

225000

280000

267000

326844

170000

271938

201000

192000

282780

152000

278411

210000

220500

350000

224000

246186

155000

210702

216000

479724

309000

190095

237587

180000

175086

157488

195000

153000

184248

184000

192000

Sum Stad 
Capacity
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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

February 1, 2012

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Rank

Memphis

New Mexico

Western Mich.

Ohio

Tulane

North Texas

FIU

Middle Tenn.

San Jose St.

Troy

Fla. Atlantic

Utah St.

Rice

UAB

Miami (OH)

Buffalo

Nevada

Akron

La.-Monroe

Western Ky.

Central Mich.

Northern Ill.

New Mexico St.

Ball St.

Bowling Green

Idaho

Kent St.

Eastern Mich.

Texas

Oregon

LSU

Florida

Arkansas

Navy

LSU

Clemson

Georgia

Auburn

Notre Dame

Arkansas

Florida St.

Washington

Michigan St.

South Carolina

Florida

North Carolina St.

Name

120470

120160

99926

119345

118357

113186

110465

110440

91072

89492

87824

104813

86643

82893

97043

95340

94653

94405

77561

91862

76456

91255

90830

90383

90039

71877

69520

25599

96009

91245

87711

84524

80956

80789

74515

73675

73614

72919

70251

69838

68305

65256

64152

61351

61312

58427

Accum Attendance

   32.92

   51.06

   66.18

   82.88

   28.27

   61.15

   92.05

   59.38

   59.81

   59.66

   58.55

   68.47

   36.87

   23.03

   66.60

   54.77

   52.60

   56.43

   50.98

   69.24

   50.54

   49.06

   49.89

   51.50

   62.53

   74.87

   46.35

   14.13

  104.13

   99.31

  109.64

  109.96

   91.81

   88.10

  104.73

  100.51

  103.46

  101.49

   76.61

   87.30

  104.38

  100.39

  101.83

   93.75

   79.12

   79.64

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   20078

   20027

   19985

   19891

   19726

   18864

   18411

   18407

   18214

   17898

   17565

   17469

   17329

   16579

   16174

   15890

   15776

   15734

   15512

   15310

   15291

   15209

   15138

   15064

   15007

   11980

   11587

    4267

   96009

   91245

   87711

   84524

   80956

   80789

   74515

   73675

   73614

   72919

   70251

   69838

   68305

   65256

   64152

   61351

   61312

   58427

366000

235344

151000

144000

418602

185100

120000

186000

152280

150000

150000

153078

235000

360000

145716

174078

179958

167286

152135

132678

151275

186000

182058

175500

144000

96000

150000

181200

92200

91878

80000

76867

88175

91704

71149

73298

71149

71851

91704

80000

65438

65000

63000

65438

77497

73367

Sum Stad 
Capacity

6

6

5

6

6

6

6

6

5

5

5

6

5

5

6

6

6

6

5

6

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Total 
Games

Dallas, TX

Pasadena, CA

Arlington, TX

Jacksonville, FL

Arlington, TX

Landover, MD

Atlanta, GA

Charlotte, NC

Atlanta, GA

Atlanta, GA

Landover, MD

Arlington, TX

Orlando, FL

San Antonio, TX

Indianapolis, IN

Orlando, FL

Jacksonville, FL

Charlotte, NC
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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

February 1, 2012

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

Rank

East Carolina

Colorado

Wake Forest

Oklahoma

Baylor

TCU

Utah

Kansas

Penn St.

Purdue

La.-Lafayette

North Carolina

Northern Ill.

Rutgers

Boise St.

Southern Miss.

California

Army

UCLA

Utah St.

Wyoming

Air Force

Louisiana Tech

Western Ky.

Marshall

Northern Ill.

Name

58272

57186

55208

54247

51615

50094

48123

47059

46817

46177

42841

41728

41068

38328

35720

32630

31563

30028

29878

28076

25762

25042

24607

24599

20072

13052

Accum Attendance

   79.50

   75.12

   81.19

   74.31

   64.52

   62.62

   95.43

   59.49

   50.80

   71.04

   61.87

   84.90

   66.78

   76.22

   89.30

   65.26

   45.19

   52.74

   74.35

   90.57

   66.68

   54.60

   37.28

   35.75

   50.18

   20.08

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   58272

   57186

   55208

   54247

   51615

   50094

   48123

   47059

   46817

   46177

   42841

   41728

   41068

   38328

   35720

   32630

   31563

   30028

   29878

   28076

   25762

   25042

   24607

   24599

   20072

   13052

73298

76125

68000

73000

80000

80000

50426

79101

92158

65000

69247

49147

61500

50285

40000

50000

69843

56936

40184

31000

38634

45862

66000

68804

40000

65000

Sum Stad 
Capacity

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Total 
Games

Charlotte, NC

Denver, CO

Nashville, TN

Tempe, AZ

Arlington, TX

Arlington, TX

El Paso, TX

Kansas City, MO

Dallas, TX

Detroit, MI

New Orleans, LA

Shreveport, LA

Chicago, IL

Bronx, NY

Las Vegas, NV

Honolulu, HI

San Francisco, CA

Bronx, NY

San Francisco, CA

Boise, ID

Albuquerque, NM

Washington, DC

San Diego, CA

Nashville, TN

St. Petersburg, FL

Detroit, MI

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)

Texas St.

Name

90638

Accum Attendance

   94.41

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   15106 96000

Sum Stad 
Capacity

6

Total 
Games

Reclassifying/Provisional Teams:


