

NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

February 1, 2012

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

Division **Bowl**
Subdivision
(FBS)

Rank	Name	Accum Attendance	Accum Percent Capacity	Avg Attendance	Sum Stad Capacity	Total Games
1	Michigan	897431	102.07	112179	879208	8
2	Ohio St.	736618	102.84	105231	716303	7
3	Alabama	712747	100.00	101821	712747	7
4	Penn St.	709991	95.17	101427	746004	7
5	Texas	603142	100.40	100524	600714	6
6	Tennessee	757136	92.37	94642	819640	8
7	LSU	557210	100.51	92868	554400	6
8	Georgia	555676	99.86	92613	556476	6
9	Florida	623429	100.58	89061	619836	7
10	Texas A&M	610283	105.04	87183	581014	7
11	Auburn	600541	98.10	85792	612157	7
12	Nebraska	596871	105.15	85267	567637	7
13	Oklahoma	510967	103.71	85161	492672	6
14	Notre Dame	484770	100.00	80795	484770	6
15	Wisconsin	558692	99.37	79813	562247	7
16	South Carolina	553915	98.61	79131	561750	7
17	Clemson	547635	95.99	78234	570500	7
18	Florida St.	544893	94.58	77842	576100	7
19	Southern California	523644	79.92	74806	655249	7
20	Michigan St.	518545	98.76	74078	525035	7
21	Iowa	494095	100.00	70585	494095	7
22	Arkansas	468933	93.04	66990	504000	7
23	Virginia Tech	397398	100.00	66233	397398	6
24	Washington	437715	86.25	62531	507500	7
25	Missouri	372571	90.85	62095	410094	6
26	BYU	421858	94.10	60265	448315	7
27	Kentucky	420052	88.76	60007	473242	7
28	Oregon	474753	109.90	59344	432000	8
29	Arizona St.	413051	80.11	59007	515592	7
30	Oklahoma St.	343376	95.04	57229	361308	6
31	UCLA	339861	62.15	56644	546816	6
32	West Virginia	395726	94.22	56532	420000	7
33	Ole Miss	395413	93.24	56488	424060	7
34	North Carolina St.	394008	97.75	56287	403081	7
35	North Carolina	392000	88.89	56000	441000	7
36	Mississippi St.	335695	101.57	55949	330492	6
37	Texas Tech	332081	102.92	55347	322644	6
38	Iowa St.	321880	97.54	53647	330000	6
39	Colorado	251777	93.92	50355	268065	5
40	East Carolina	300069	100.02	50012	300000	6
41	Stanford	349976	99.99	49997	350000	7
42	Illinois	396380	81.67	49548	485360	8
43	Kansas St.	343209	98.06	49030	350000	7
44	Arizona	293716	85.88	48953	342000	6
45	Miami (FL)	340576	64.94	48654	524412	7
46	Louisville	291225	88.25	48538	330000	6

NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

February 1, 2012

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

Division	Bowl Subdivision (FBS)	Rank	Name	Accum Attendance	Accum Percent Capacity	Avg Attendance	Sum Stad Capacity	Total Games
		47	Georgia Tech	337622	87.69	48232	385000	7
		48	Virginia	335582	77.95	47940	430500	7
		49	Minnesota	333996	93.92	47714	355635	7
		50	Pittsburgh	368022	70.77	46003	520000	8
		51	Purdue	316574	72.36	45225	437500	7
		52	Utah	270894	100.29	45149	270102	6
		53	South Fla.	311848	67.65	44550	460999	7
		54	Rutgers	306327	83.43	43761	367178	7
		55	Oregon St.	254521	92.88	42420	274044	6
		56	Maryland	296484	82.24	42355	360500	7
		57	Kansas	253698	84.15	42283	301500	6
		58	Indiana	248282	78.18	41380	317574	6
		59	Baylor	289574	82.74	41368	350000	7
		60	Syracuse	283528	82.22	40504	344834	7
		61	San Diego St.	279056	78.17	39865	357000	7
		62	California	188285	83.68	37657	225000	5
		63	Connecticut	256676	91.67	36668	280000	7
		64	Boston College	214255	80.25	35709	267000	6
		65	Air Force	247122	75.61	35303	326844	7
		66	Navy	173056	101.80	34611	170000	5
		67	UCF	205695	75.64	34283	271938	6
		68	Boise St.	204110	101.55	34018	201000	6
		69	TCU	202115	105.27	33686	192000	6
		70	Northwestern	200649	70.96	33442	282780	6
		71	Army	133278	87.68	33320	152000	4
		72	Vanderbilt	230112	82.65	32873	278411	7
		73	Cincinnati	193757	92.27	32293	210000	6
		74	Wake Forest	223769	101.48	31967	220500	7
		75	Hawaii	222493	63.57	31785	350000	7
		76	Houston	222114	99.16	31731	224000	7
		77	Fresno St.	175787	71.40	29298	246186	6
		78	La.-Lafayette	145854	94.10	29171	155000	5
		79	Washington St.	172746	81.99	28791	210702	6
		80	Southern Miss.	170402	78.89	28400	216000	6
		81	Temple	196420	40.94	28060	479724	7
		82	UTEP	158986	51.45	26498	309000	6
		83	Marshall	129371	68.06	25874	190095	5
		84	Duke	170748	71.87	24393	237587	7
		85	Tulsa	135245	75.14	22541	180000	6
		86	Wyoming	132974	75.95	22162	175086	6
		87	Toledo	132941	84.41	22157	157488	6
		88	Colorado St.	131202	67.28	21867	195000	6
		89	Louisiana Tech	107592	70.32	21518	153000	5
		90	Arkansas St.	127541	69.22	21257	184248	6
		91	UNLV	105995	57.61	21199	184000	5
		92	SMU	125364	65.29	20894	192000	6

NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

February 1, 2012

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

Division	Bowl Subdivision (FBS)	Rank	Name	Accum Attendance	Accum Percent Capacity	Avg Attendance	Sum Stad Capacity	Total Games	
		93	Memphis	120470	32.92	20078	366000	6	
		94	New Mexico	120160	51.06	20027	235344	6	
		95	Western Mich.	99926	66.18	19985	151000	5	
		96	Ohio	119345	82.88	19891	144000	6	
		97	Tulane	118357	28.27	19726	418602	6	
		98	North Texas	113186	61.15	18864	185100	6	
		99	FIU	110465	92.05	18411	120000	6	
		100	Middle Tenn.	110440	59.38	18407	186000	6	
		101	San Jose St.	91072	59.81	18214	152280	5	
		102	Troy	89492	59.66	17898	150000	5	
		103	Fla. Atlantic	87824	58.55	17565	150000	5	
		104	Utah St.	104813	68.47	17469	153078	6	
		105	Rice	86643	36.87	17329	235000	5	
		106	UAB	82893	23.03	16579	360000	5	
		107	Miami (OH)	97043	66.60	16174	145716	6	
		108	Buffalo	95340	54.77	15890	174078	6	
		109	Nevada	94653	52.60	15776	179958	6	
		110	Akron	94405	56.43	15734	167286	6	
		111	La.-Monroe	77561	50.98	15512	152135	5	
		112	Western Ky.	91862	69.24	15310	132678	6	
		113	Central Mich.	76456	50.54	15291	151275	5	
		114	Northern Ill.	91255	49.06	15209	186000	6	
		115	New Mexico St.	90830	49.89	15138	182058	6	
		116	Ball St.	90383	51.50	15064	175500	6	
		117	Bowling Green	90039	62.53	15007	144000	6	
		118	Idaho	71877	74.87	11980	96000	6	
		119	Kent St.	69520	46.35	11587	150000	6	
		120	Eastern Mich.	25599	14.13	4267	181200	6	
		121	Texas	96009	104.13	96009	92200	1	Dallas, TX
		122	Oregon	91245	99.31	91245	91878	1	Pasadena, CA
		123	LSU	87711	109.64	87711	80000	1	Arlington, TX
		124	Florida	84524	109.96	84524	76867	1	Jacksonville, FL
		125	Arkansas	80956	91.81	80956	88175	1	Arlington, TX
		126	Navy	80789	88.10	80789	91704	1	Landover, MD
		127	LSU	74515	104.73	74515	71149	1	Atlanta, GA
		128	Clemson	73675	100.51	73675	73298	1	Charlotte, NC
		129	Georgia	73614	103.46	73614	71149	1	Atlanta, GA
		130	Auburn	72919	101.49	72919	71851	1	Atlanta, GA
		131	Notre Dame	70251	76.61	70251	91704	1	Landover, MD
		132	Arkansas	69838	87.30	69838	80000	1	Arlington, TX
		133	Florida St.	68305	104.38	68305	65438	1	Orlando, FL
		134	Washington	65256	100.39	65256	65000	1	San Antonio, TX
		135	Michigan St.	64152	101.83	64152	63000	1	Indianapolis, IN
		136	South Carolina	61351	93.75	61351	65438	1	Orlando, FL
		137	Florida	61312	79.12	61312	77497	1	Jacksonville, FL
		138	North Carolina St.	58427	79.64	58427	73367	1	Charlotte, NC

NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

February 1, 2012

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

Division	Bowl Subdivision (FBS)	Rank	Name	Accum Attendance	Accum Percent Capacity	Avg Attendance	Sum Stad Capacity	Total Games	
		139	East Carolina	58272	79.50	58272	73298	1	Charlotte, NC
		140	Colorado	57186	75.12	57186	76125	1	Denver, CO
		141	Wake Forest	55208	81.19	55208	68000	1	Nashville, TN
		142	Oklahoma	54247	74.31	54247	73000	1	Tempe, AZ
		143	Baylor	51615	64.52	51615	80000	1	Arlington, TX
		144	TCU	50094	62.62	50094	80000	1	Arlington, TX
		145	Utah	48123	95.43	48123	50426	1	El Paso, TX
		146	Kansas	47059	59.49	47059	79101	1	Kansas City, MO
		147	Penn St.	46817	50.80	46817	92158	1	Dallas, TX
		148	Purdue	46177	71.04	46177	65000	1	Detroit, MI
		149	La.-Lafayette	42841	61.87	42841	69247	1	New Orleans, LA
		150	North Carolina	41728	84.90	41728	49147	1	Shreveport, LA
		151	Northern Ill.	41068	66.78	41068	61500	1	Chicago, IL
		152	Rutgers	38328	76.22	38328	50285	1	Bronx, NY
		153	Boise St.	35720	89.30	35720	40000	1	Las Vegas, NV
		154	Southern Miss.	32630	65.26	32630	50000	1	Honolulu, HI
		155	California	31563	45.19	31563	69843	1	San Francisco, CA
		156	Army	30028	52.74	30028	56936	1	Bronx, NY
		157	UCLA	29878	74.35	29878	40184	1	San Francisco, CA
		158	Utah St.	28076	90.57	28076	31000	1	Boise, ID
		159	Wyoming	25762	66.68	25762	38634	1	Albuquerque, NM
		160	Air Force	25042	54.60	25042	45862	1	Washington, DC
		161	Louisiana Tech	24607	37.28	24607	66000	1	San Diego, CA
		162	Western Ky.	24599	35.75	24599	68804	1	Nashville, TN
		163	Marshall	20072	50.18	20072	40000	1	St. Petersburg, FL
		164	Northern Ill.	13052	20.08	13052	65000	1	Detroit, MI

Division	Bowl Subdivision (FBS)	Reclassifying/Provisional Teams:				
Rank	Name	Accum Attendance	Accum Percent Capacity	Avg Attendance	Sum Stad Capacity	Total Games
	Texas St.	90638	94.41	15106	96000	6